Minutes of REGULAR Meeting

December 16, 2009

The Twinsburg City School District Board of Education met in REGULAR session on the above date at the Twinsburg Government Center in Council Chambers at 7:00 p.m. The following board members were present: Mr. Andrews, Mr. Buzulence, Mrs. Cain-Criswell, Mr. Shebeck, and Mr. Stuver. Recordings of the meeting are made and kept in the Superintendent's Office.

09-385 CVCC Board

Mr. Buzulence nominated Mr. Shebeck for the to represent Twinsburg School District on the Cuyahoga Valley Career Center (CVCC) Board of Education for the next two years. Mrs. Cain-Criswell seconded the motion. And By a vote of 5-0, Mr. Shebeck was elected to the CVCC Board of Education.

Mrs. Cain-Criswell moved and Mr. Andrews seconded that the Twinsburg Board of Education adopt resolutions 09-386 to 09-387.

09-386 Student Teaching Field Experience

That the Twinsburg Board of Education approves a *Field Experience/Student Teaching Agreement* with Kent State University; upon the recommendation of the Superintendent.

09-387 Accept Donation

That the Twinsburg Board of Education accept a donation of a Dell Laptop from the Twinsburg Athletic Boosters to the Twinsburg Boys' Basketball program; upon the recommendation of the Superintendent.

Ayes: Mr. Andrews, Mr. Buzulence, Mrs. Cain-Criswell, Mr. Shebeck and Mr. Stuver. The Board President declared the motion approved.

Mr. Shebeck moved and Mr. Stuver seconded that the Twinsburg Board of Education adopt resolutions 09-388 to 09-394.

09-388 **Employment**

That the Twinsburg Board of Education approves the following Certified substitutes for the 2009-2010 school year; <u>Amanda Waldeck</u>, and <u>Mary Hicks</u> upon the recommendation of the Superintendent

09-389 Employment

That the Twinsburg Board of Education employs the following staff for the PAWS Program at Bissell Elementary School; upon the recommendation of the Superintendent.

Emily Depew and Kelly Kubach, effective January 11, 2010-April 22, 2010, \$20 per hour, 1.5 hours per day (for a total of twenty-six hours), to be paid from Title 1 monies.

Minutes of REGULAR Meeting

December 16, 2009

09-390 **Employment**

That the Twinsburg Board of Education employ the following staff for after-school tutoring; upon the recommendation of the Superintendent.

Kristin Hoover and Jessica Toth, at Bissell Elem, effective Jan 11, 2010-April 22, 2010, \$20 per hour, 1.5 hours per day (total of 26 hours), to be paid from Latch-Key funds.

09-391 Employment

That the Twinsburg Board of Education approves the following Title 1 Tutor at Wilcox Primary School; upon the recommendation of the Superintendent.

Yvette Bell, effective December 17, 2009 through the remainder of the 2009-2010 school year, \$95/day, 7.5 hours per day, three (3) days per week, to be paid from Title 1 monies

09-392 **Employment**

That the Twinsburg Board of Education employs <u>Marie DeRoia</u> to provide home instruction tutoring for school year 2009-2010 at \$23 per hour, to be paid from the General Funds; upon the recommendation of the Superintendent.

09-393 **Staff Suspension**

That the Twinsburg Board of Education approve that <u>Donald Craddock</u>, Bus Driver be suspended without pay, for a period of thirty (30) days, beginning January 1, 2010 through January 30, 2010; upon the recommendation of the Superintendent..

09-394 **Resignations**

That the Twinsburg Board of Education approve the following staff resignations; upon the recommendation of the Superintendent.

Frank Soria, District Teacher, effective June 1, 2010 for Retirement Susan Lehota, Teacher at Twinsburg High School, effective June 1, 2010 for Retirement

Ayes: Mr. Andrews, Mr. Buzulence, Mrs. Cain-Criswell, Mr. Shebeck and Mr. Stuver. The Board President declared the motions approved.

09-395**Adjournment**

Mr. Buzulence moved and Mrs. Cain-Criswell seconded that the Twinsburg Board of Education adjourn at 7.58 p.m.

Ayes: Mr. Andrews, Mr. Buzulence, Mrs. Cain-Criswell, Mr. Shebeck and Mr. Stuver. The Board President declared the meeting adjourned.

Board President	Treasurer

Minutes of REGULAR Meeting

December 16, 2009